IN THE SUPREME COURT STATE OF MISSOURI

IN R

GAYLARD T. WILLIAMS, P.O. Box 4542 St. Louis, MO 63108-0542

Missouri Bar No. 33289

Respondent.

Supreme Court No. SC98245

INFORMANT'S BRIEF

ALAN D. PRATZEL #29141 Chief Disciplinary Counsel

MARC A. LAPP #34938 Special Representative - OCDC 515 Dielman Road St. Louis, MO 63132-3610 (314) 440-9337 – Telephone (314) 966-2904 – Fax Email: specialrep@gmail.com

ATTORNEYS FOR INFORMANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

COVER PAGE1
TABLE OF CONTENTS
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES4
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION6
STATEMENT OF FACTS7
1. INTRODUCTION
2. Preliminary Facts7
3. A.B.'s Personal Life
4. A.B. AND RESPONDENT'S HISTORY9
5. THE GRANDPARENT VISITATION CASE12
6. Alleged Misconduct by Respondent13
7. Respondent's Testimony26
8. THE DISCIPLINARY HEARING PANEL'S DECISION
POINTS RELIED ON
I
II
ARGUMENT
I34
II
CONCLUSION

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	58
CERTIFICATION: RULE 84.06(c)	58

Electronically Filed - SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI - February 05, 2020 - 11:05 AM

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES
Atty. Griev. Comm'n of Md. v. Hall, 969 A.2d. 953 (Md. App. 2009)
<i>In re Bergman</i> , SC 94689 (Mo. 2015) 50
<i>In re Forck</i> , 418 S.W.3d 437 (Mo. banc 2014)55, 56
<i>In re Gardner</i> , 565 S.W.3d 670 (Mo. banc 2019)53
<i>In re Hoffmeyer</i> , 656 S.E.2d 376 (S.C. 2008)
<i>In re Howard</i> , 912 S.W.2d 61 (Mo. banc 1995)
<i>In re Liebowitz</i> , 516 A.2d 246 (N.J. 1985)
<i>In re McMillin</i> , 521 S.W.3d 604 (Mo. banc 2017)
<i>In re Oliver</i> , 285 S.W.2d 648 (Mo. banc 1956)
<i>In re Schuessler</i> , 578 S.W.3d 762 (Mo. banc 2019)
In re Tsoutsouris, 748 N.E.2d 856 (Ind. 2001)
In the Matter of Hall, 761 S.E.2d 51 (Ga. 2014)
